B1 (Official Form 1)((14/13)										
		United Son			ruptcy of Texa					Vol	luntary Petition
Name of Debtor (if in L.O.G. Energy E			Middle):			Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse) (Last, First	, Middle):	
All Other Names used (include married, maid			3 years					used by the J maiden, and			3 years
Last four digits of Soc (if more than one, state all) 20-8093892	. Sec. or Indi	ividual-Taxpa	yer I.D. (ITIN)/Com	plete EIN	Last fe	our digits o	f Soc. Sec. or	: Individual-	Гахрауег I.	D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Deb 6510 Arena Rd. Laredo, TX	tor (No. and	Street, City, a	and State)	:		Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and Str	reet, City, a	and State):
				г.	ZIP Code						ZIP Code
County of Residence of Webb	or of the Prin	cipal Place of	Business		78041	Count	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pla	ace of Busi	ness:
Mailing Address of De	ebtor (if diffe	erent from stre	eet addres	ss):		Mailir	ng Address	of Joint Debt	or (if differe	nt from stre	eet address):
				_	ZIP Code						ZIP Code
Location of Principal	Assets of Bus	siness Debtor	Z	apata Co	unty						
(if different from stree					•						
Type (Form of Organiza	of Debtor	one hov)			of Business one box)			-	of Bankrup Petition is Fi		Under Which
☐ Individual (include	s Joint Debt	ors)	☐ Hea	lth Care Bu	,		☐ Chapt		ctition is ri	ica (Check	t one box)
See Exhibit D on pag Corporation (inclu-				gle Asset Re 1 U.S.C. §		Estate as defined		er 9			Petition for Recognition
Partnership	acs LLC and	LLI)	Railroad			☐ Chapter 11 of a Foreign Main Proceeding ☐ Chapter 12 ☐ Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition			e e		
Other (If debtor is no check this box and st			☐ Con	kbroker nmodity Bro	oker		☐ Chapt				Nonmain Proceeding
			Clea	aring Bank					Noture	e of Debts	
Chapter Country of debtor's center	15 Debtors or of main inte			Tax-Exe	mpt Entity		 		(Checl	k one box)	
Each country in which a by, regarding, or against	foreign procee	eding	unde	or is a tax-ex or Title 26 of	t, if applicable tempt organize the United St I Revenue Co	zation tates	defined "incurr	are primarily contains 11 U.S.C. § and in 11 U.S.C. § and indivioual, family, or	§ 101(8) as idual primarily	for	Debts are primarily business debts.
I_	0 \	heck one box	.)		l —	one box:		•	ter 11 Debt		
Full Filing Fee attach		/ 1 11 ·		1	I			debtor as defir ness debtor as o			
Filing Fee to be paid attach signed application	tion for the co	urt's considerati	on certifyi	ng that the	ПП		regate nonco	ntingent liquida	ated debts (exc	cluding debts	s owed to insiders or affiliates)
debtor is unable to pa Form 3A.	iy fee except ii	n installments.	Kule 1006(b). See Offic	a	ire less than	\$2,490,925 (and every three years thereafter).
Filing Fee waiver req					BB.	Acceptances	ng filed with of the plan w	this petition. vere solicited pr S.C. § 1126(b).	repetition from	ı one or mor	e classes of creditors,
Statistical/Administra									THIS	SPACE IS	FOR COURT USE ONLY
☐ Debtor estimates the Debtor	nat, after any	exempt prop	erty is ex	cluded and	administrat		es paid,				
Estimated Number of	_		П	П			П	П]		
1- 50- 49 99	□ 100- 199	200-	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	□ 25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated Assets	_		_		_	_	_	_	1		
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$50,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
Estimated Liabilities	\$100,001 to \$500,000	to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

B1 (Official For	m 1)(04/13)		rage 2	
Voluntar	y Petition	Name of Debtor(s): L.O.G. Energy Exploration, Ltd.		
(This page mu	st be completed and filed in every case)			
T	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last			
Location Where Filed:	- None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Pe	nding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more tha	n one, attach additional sheet)	
Name of Debt - None -	or:	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
District:		Relationship:	Judge:	
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consume. I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declar have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chap 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relie under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debto required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date)				
	Exh	ibit C		
l	r own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	pose a threat of imminent and identifiabl	e harm to public health or safety?	
	Exh	ibit D		
☐ Exhibit If this is a joi	-	a part of this petition.	a separate Exhibit D.)	
L Exhibit	D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a			
	Information Regardin	9		
•	(Check any ap Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principe days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for	al place of business, or principal asse	ets in this District for 180 an any other District.	
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge	eneral partner, or partnership pending	in this District.	
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its princ this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	in the United States but is a defenda	ant in an action or	
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		rty	
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession	of debtor's residence. (If box checked	, complete the following.)	
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)			
	(Address of landlord)			
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, th			
	the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment f Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the after the filing of the petition.	•	-	

B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13) Page 3

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signature of Debtor

X

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ William B. Kingman

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

William B. Kingman 11476200

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Law Offices of William B. Kingman, PC

Firm Name

4040 Broadway Suite 450 San Antonio, TX 78209

Address

Email: bkingman@kingmanlaw.com (210) 829-1199 Fax: (210) 821-1114

Telephone Number

June 14, 2013

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Thomas A. Lamont

Signature of Authorized Individual

Thomas A. Lamont

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Manager of General Partner

Title of Authorized Individual

June 14, 2013

Date

Name of Debtor(s):

L.O.G. Energy Exploration, Ltd.

Signatures

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

_	_	_	_
٦	۸	7	

Date

Address

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Texas

In re	L.O.G. Energy Exploration, Ltd.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Baker Hughes Business Support Svcs Attn: Ron Davis, Credit & Coll. Mgr Baker Hughes, Inc. P.O. Box 200415 Houston, TX 77216	Baker Hughes Business Support Svcs Attn: Ron Davis, Credit & Coll. Mgr Baker Hughes, Inc. Houston, TX 77216			757,942.48
Pioneer Drilling Company P.O. Box 2963 Corpus Christi, TX 78403	Pioneer Drilling Company P.O. Box 2963 Corpus Christi, TX 78403			425,837.50
Weatherford U.S., LP Attn: Mark S. Ramos, Credit Rep. 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600 Houston, TX 77027	Weatherford U.S., LP Attn: Mark S. Ramos, Credit Rep. 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600 Houston, TX 77027			89,821.75
Coastal Bend Wellhead, Inc. 4841 Santa Elena Corpus Christi, TX 78405	Coastal Bend Wellhead, Inc. 4841 Santa Elena Corpus Christi, TX 78405			46,228.83
Fesco Ltd. Attn: Doris Richardson, Fin Svcs Mgr 1000 Fesco Ave. Alice, TX 78332	Fesco Ltd. Attn: Doris Richardson, Fin Svcs Mgr 1000 Fesco Ave. Alice, TX 78332			41,364.37
CC Forbes Company, LP c/o Giancarlo Nisimblat, Esq. Nisimblat & Basart, PLLC 301 E. 3rd St. Alice, TX 78333	CC Forbes Company, LP c/o Giancarlo Nisimblat, Esq. Nisimblat & Basart, PLLC Alice, TX 78333			29,315.00
Pipe Pros, Inc. P.O. Box 9787 Corpus Christi, TX 78469	Pipe Pros, Inc. P.O. Box 9787 Corpus Christi, TX 78469			26,966.26
Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. 850 Commerce Rd. Alice, TX 78332	Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. 850 Commerce Rd. Alice, TX 78332			24,767.48

B4 (Offi	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	L.O.G. Energy Exploration, Ltd.	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Benchmark Logistics, Inc. Attn: Austin Lockard, Accts Receivable 13831 NW Freeway, Suite 445 Houston, TX 77040	Benchmark Logistics, Inc. Attn: Austin Lockard, Accts Receivable 13831 NW Freeway, Suite 445 Houston, TX 77040			17,720.00
IBC Insurance Agency 5800 San Dano Laredo, TX 78041	IBC Insurance Agency 5800 San Dano Laredo, TX 78041			16,839.48
Peak Completion Technologies, Inc. P.O. Box 5786 Midland, TX 79704	Peak Completion Technologies, Inc. P.O. Box 5786 Midland, TX 79704			16,431.61
Martin-Decker Totco Attn: Sandy Smith, Credit Analyst National Oilwell Varco/MD Totco 1200 Cypress Creek Rd. Cedar Park, TX 78613-3614	Martin-Decker Totco Attn: Sandy Smith, Credit Analyst National Oilwell Varco/MD Totco Cedar Park, TX 78613-3614			16,010.18
Frontier Services, Inc. Attn: Denise Walker P.O. Box 4037 Alice, TX 78333	Frontier Services, Inc. Attn: Denise Walker P.O. Box 4037 Alice, TX 78333			13,616.00
Derrick Corporation Attn: Darleen Thuman 590 Duke Rd Buffalo, NY 14225	Derrick Corporation Attn: Darleen Thuman 590 Duke Rd Buffalo, NY 14225	\$2174.83 owed \$10,919.95 disputed	Disputed	13,094.78
Woody's Pipe & Supply, Inc. P.O. Box 1301 Zapata, TX 78076	Woody's Pipe & Supply, Inc. P.O. Box 1301 Zapata, TX 78076			12,935.00
MW Rentals & Services, Inc. 4002 US Hwy 59 North Victoria, TX 77905	MW Rentals & Services, Inc. 4002 US Hwy 59 North Victoria, TX 77905			12,820.85
Bass Oilfield Services P.O. Box 15100 Zapata, TX 78076	Bass Oilfield Services P.O. Box 15100 Zapata, TX 78076			8,990.00
Express Energy Svcs Operating LP Attn: Pam Harris P.O. Box 843971 Dallas, TX 75284	Express Energy Svcs Operating LP Attn: Pam Harris P.O. Box 843971 Dallas, TX 75284			7,800.00
Hebbronville Lone Star Rentals, LLC 10 FM 3073 Freer, TX 78357	Hebbronville Lone Star Rentals, LLC 10 FM 3073 Freer, TX 78357			7,716.92

Case 13-50114 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/14/13 Page 6 of 14

B4 (Offi	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	L.O.G. Energy Exploration, Ltd.	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Coastal Bend Rentals, Inc. 4841 Santa Elena Laredo, TX 78045	Coastal Bend Rentals, Inc. 4841 Santa Elena Laredo, TX 78045			7,472.49

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the Manager of General Partner of the partnership named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	June 14, 2013	Signature	/s/ Thomas A. Lamont	
			Thomas A. Lamont	
			Manager of General Partner	

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Texas

In re	L.O.G. Energy Exploration, Ltd.		Case No		
-		Debtor			
			Chapter	11	
	* *CT 0 7 70		01 DED 0		

LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security holders which is prepared in accordance with Rule 1007(a)(3) for filing in this chapter 11 case.

Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	Kind of Interest
L.O.G. Energy Management, LLC 6510 Arena Rd. Laredo, TX 78041			General Partner, 2% partnership interest
Marianne Lamont 104 Azinger Laredo, TX 78045			Limited Partner, 49% partnership interest
Thomas A. Lamont 104 Azinger Laredo, TX 78045			Limited Partner, 49% partnership interest

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the Manager of General Partner of the partnership named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	June 14, 2013	Signature /s/ Thomas A. Lamont
		Thomas A. Lamont
		Manager of General Partner

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.

18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Texas

In re	L.O.G. Energy Exploration, Ltd.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	
	VERIFICA '	TION OF CREDITOR	MATRIX	
I the M	anager of Canaral Partner of the partnership	named as the debter in this ease	haraby varify that	the attached list of araditors is
i, the Mi	anager of General Partner of the partnership	named as the debtor in this case,	nereby verify that	the attached list of creditors is
true and	correct to the best of my knowledge.			
Data	luno 14, 2012	/s/ Thomas A. Lamont		
Date:	June 14, 2013		of General Partne	er
		Signer/Title		- -
Date:	Julie 14, 2013	Thomas A. Lamont/Manager	of General Partne	er

Attorney General of U.S. 950 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Washington, DC 20530

Baker Hughes Business Support Svcs Attn: Ron Davis, Credit & Coll. Mgr Baker Hughes, Inc. P.O. Box 200415 Houston, TX 77216

Baker Hughes Business Support Svcs. c/o Blake Hamm, Esq. Snow Spence Green 2929 Allen Pkwy, Suite 4100 Houston, TX 77019

Bass Oilfield Services P.O. Box 15100 Zapata, TX 78076

Benchmark Logistics, Inc. Attn: Austin Lockard, Accts Receivable 13831 NW Freeway, Suite 445 Houston, TX 77040

CC Forbes Company, LP c/o Giancarlo Nisimblat, Esq. Nisimblat & Basart, PLLC 301 E. 3rd St. Alice, TX 78333

Coastal Bend Rentals, Inc. 4841 Santa Elena Laredo, TX 78045

Coastal Bend Wellhead, Inc. 4841 Santa Elena Corpus Christi, TX 78405

Derrick Corporation Attn: Darleen Thuman 590 Duke Rd Buffalo, NY 14225

Express Energy Svcs Operating LP Attn: Pam Harris P.O. Box 843971 Dallas, TX 75284

Fesco Ltd. Attn: Doris Richardson, Fin Svcs Mgr 1000 Fesco Ave. Alice, TX 78332

Fesco, Ltd. c/o Von A. Jones, Esq. Holland & Holland, LLC 1250 NE Loop 410, Suite 808 San Antonio, TX 78209

Force Trucking 4841 Santa Elena Corpus Christi, TX 78405

Frontier Services, Inc. Attn: Denise Walker P.O. Box 4037 Alice, TX 78333

Full Hole Inspection Services, Inc. P.O. Box 271055 Corpus Christi, TX 78427

Greens Energy Group, LLC P.O. Box 676263 Dallas, TX 75267-6263

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. 850 Commerce Rd. Alice, TX 78332

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. Attn: Alan Ludwig, Sr. Paralegal Halliburton Law Department P.O. Box 42806Z Houston, TX 77042

Hebbronville Lone Star Rentals, LLC 10 FM 3073 Freer, TX 78357

IBC Insurance Agency 5800 San Dano Laredo, TX 78041

Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operations P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Internal Revenue Service Special Procedures Staff STOP 5024 HOU 1919 Smith St. Houston, TX 77002

JR's Water Supply P.O. Box 588 Roma, TX 78584

Katco Vacuum Truck Service, LP P.O. Box 399 Hebbronville, TX 78361

Martin-Decker Totco
Attn: Sandy Smith, Credit Analyst
National Oilwell Varco/MD Totco
1200 Cypress Creek Rd.
Cedar Park, TX 78613-3614

MW Rentals & Services, Inc. 4002 US Hwy 59 North Victoria, TX 77905

Oil States Energy Services, LLC 202 Ranch Road 6086 D Laredo, TX 78043

Peak Completion Technologies, Inc. P.O. Box 5786 Midland, TX 79704

Pioneer Drilling Co. c/o Carl Dore, Esq./Kevin M. Koel, Esq. Dore Mahoney Law Group 17171 Park Rowe, Suite 160 Houston, TX 77084

Pioneer Drilling Company P.O. Box 2963 Corpus Christi, TX 78403

Pipe Pros, Inc. P.O. Box 9787 Corpus Christi, TX 78469

Stabil Drill Specialties, LLC Dept 2162 P.O. Box 122162 Dallas, TX 75312-2162

STI Communications 605 S. Wells Edna, TX 77957

Texas Railroad Commission Enforcement Division Office of General Counsel P.O. Box 12967 Austin, TX 78711

Trevino Valls & Haynes, LLP Attn: Alison W. Haynes 6909 Springfield Ave., Suite 200 Laredo, TX 78041

U.S. Attorney Attn: Bankruptcy Division P.O. Box 61129 Houston, TX 77208

U.S. Trustee 515 Rusk, Suite 3516 Houston, TX 77002

UNIVIS United Vision Logics Attn: Grant Scott, Cash Applications 4201 Amassador Caffery Pkwy Suite 200, Bldg A Lafayette, LA 70503

Weatherford U.S., LP Attn: Mark S. Ramos, Credit Rep. 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600 Houston, TX 77027

Wilson Supply Company P.O. Box 1492 Houston, TX 77251-1492

Case 13-50114 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/14/13 Page 14 of 14

Woody's Pipe & Supply, Inc. P.O. Box 1301
Zapata, TX 78076

Zapata County Tax A/C [including Zapata ISD] Luis L. Gonzalez, RTA 200 E 7th Ave., Suite 226 Zapata, TX 78076